RIGHTS ISSUE, PREFERENTIAL ISSUE, QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONS PLACEMENT ETC. 

Name of listed entity Five-Star Business Finance Limited 

Mode of Fund Raising Preferential Issue of Share Warrants 

Date of Raising Funds October 24, 2024 

Amount Raised INR 31,57,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty One Crore Fifty 
Seven Lakhs Only) 

The above is the total issue size. However, the 
Company has received following sums during quarter 
ended December 31, 2024 

1. 25% of the issue size i.e. INR 7,89,25,000 (Indian 

Rupees Seven Crore Eighty Nine Lakhs Twenty 
Five Thousand Only) (INR 192.50 per warrant for 
4,10,000 warrants) as upfront consideration / 
subscription amount; and 

2. Balance 75% (INR 577.50 per warrant) will be 
received as and when the conversion option is 
exercised by the warrant holders to convert

[...]

(b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or  
(c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc. 

#The above is the total issue size. However, during December 31, 2024, company has received 25% of the issue size 
i.e. INR 7,89,25,000 (Indian Rupees Seven Crore Eighty-Nine Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand) (INR 192.50 per warrant 
for 4,10,000 warrants) as upfront consideration/subscription amount. Balance 75% (INR 577.50 per warrant) will be 
received as and when the conversion option is exercised by the warrant holder to convert warrants into equity shares